The Company was established by AB Naftos Terminalas (Lithuania) and Lancaster Steel Inc, (USA) acquiring 51 and 49 percent of shares 

respectively, The Company was registered on 27 September 1994. 

As of 31 March 2018 all the shares were owned by 2,187 shareholders (as of 31 March 2017 all the shares were owned by 2,043 

shareholders). The Company‘s share capital – EUR 110,375,793.36 (one hundred ten million three hundred seventy-five thousand seven 

hundred ninety-three and 36) cents is fully paid. It is divided into 380,606,184 (three hundred eighty million six hundred six thousand one 

hundred eighty-four) ordinary shares with a par value of twenty nine (0.29) euro cents, 72.32 % of the shares (275,241,290 shares) are 

owned by the State of Lithuania, represented by the Ministry of Energy. 

The Company has not acquired any own shares and has arranged no deals regarding acquisition or transfer of its own shares during the